appropriate because it represents the 100 basis point change in Australian interest rates in the 12 months to 30
June 2015.

ii. Foreign exchange risk

As a result of significant operations in the Ukraine and significant payments and receipts denominated in United
States Dollars, the Group’s statement of financial position can be affected significantly by movements in the
UAH/AUD and USD/AUD exchange rates. There is no formal policy in place to protect or hedge the Group from
adverse movements in foreign currency rates.

Foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis

The following sensitivity analysis is based on foreign currency risk exposures in existence at the reporting date.
The 15% sensitivity (2014: 10%) is based on reasonably possible changes, over a financial year, using an observed
range of actual historical rates, for the Australian dollar to the US dollar, and Ukraine Hryvnia to the US dollar, for
the preceding year.

ANNUAL REPORT TWENTYFIFTEEN

PAGE 66

HAWKLEY OIL AND GAS LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

18 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

59

2015

$

2014

$

Post tax profit - higher / (lower)

- FX +15% (2014: +10%)  (2,629,473)   (1,561,577)

- FX -15% (2014: -10%)  3,560,958   1,902,926

Equity - higher / (lower)

- FX +15% (2014: +10%)  -   -

- FX -15% (2014: -10%)  -   -

19 OPERATING SEGMENTS

IDENTIFICATION OF REPORTABLE SEGMENTS

The Group has identified its operating segments based on the internal reports that are reviewed and used by the Board
of Directors (chief operating decision makers) in assessing performance and determining the allocation of resources.

The Group is managed primarily on the basis of product category, operating segments are therefore determined on the
same basis. The Group's sole reporting segment is the oil and gas business segment located wholly with Ukriane.

The accounting policies for internal reporting purposes are consistent with those applied in the preparation of the